THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram Arunachal Pradesh)

2025

(National year 1946-1947saka)
IN RESPECT OF THE AIZWAL BENCH AT AIZWAL

FEBRUARY
26 N 16

1-10 New Year Holiday 20 State Day 7 Chapchar Kut
HOLIDAY | 11 Missionary Day 26 Siva Ratri 14 Holi
26 Republic Da 31 Id-ul-Fitre

10 Mahavir Jayanti 9 Rabindranath Tagore's Birthday | 15 YMA Day
HOLIDAY | 14-18 BIHU VACATION 12 Buddha Purnima 30 Remna Ni

September
14 21

7-11 SUMMER VACATION 15 Independence Day 29-30 Puja Vacation
27 Ganesh Chaturthi

October November December
12 19 30 2 9 16 23 7 12 21

HOLIDAY

15 22
16 23
17 24
18 25
19 26
20 27

1-3 Puja Vacation 5 Guru Nanak's Birthday 15-31 WINTER VACATION
HOLIDAY | 20 Diwali
23 Govardhan Puja
Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday 06.01.2025
Guru Ravi Das's Birthday 12.02.2025
Holika Dahan 13.03.2025
8 " Dolyatra 14.03.2025
5 Jamat-Ul-Vida 28.03.2025
z 2 Rath Yatra 27.06.2025
50 Id-e-Milad 05.09.2025
'ﬁ'cJ T Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 07.10.2025
Karka Chaturthi 10.10.2025
Naraka Chaturdasi 20.10.2025
Guru Teg bahadur's Mortyrdom Day 24.11.2025
1. Sunday, Second Saturdays, Fourth Saturdays and other holidays for the High Court are shown in Red
Note: 2. Date shown in Black are Court Working days

Total Court Working Days: 210 days
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam: Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh

NOTIFICATION

NO.HC. XI-11/2024/240/RC Dated, Guwahati, the 30" October, 2024

LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025
IN RESPECT OF THE AIZAWL BENCH AT AIZAWL

' S| Holidays | Date | Day [ o, of |

W .A : Days

| 1. New Year’ Holidays L 01.01.2025 to 10.01.2025 Wednesday to 11 days

Friday

2. | Missionary Day 11.01.2025 Saturday 1day

2 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday 1day
4, | State Day 20.02.2025 | Thursday 1 day
5 | Maha Shivratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday 1 day
6. Chapchar Kut 07.03.2025 Frigay 1 day

7. Hol 14.03.2025 Friday 1 day

L 8. Id-Ul-Fitr 21.03.2025 Monday 1 gay
9. | Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 Thursday
10. | Bohag Bitu 14.04.2025 to 18.04.2025 | Monday to Friday | 5 days

[ 11. | Faster Monday 21.04.2025 Monday | 1 day
12. | Rabindranath Tagores | 09.05.2025 Friday 1 day

L Birthday i

{13, ¢ Buddha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday 1 day

. 14. _YMA Day 15.06.2025 Sunday 1 day

g Remna Ni 30.06.2025 Monday 1 day

- 16. | Summer Yacation 07.07.2025 to 11.07.2025 Monday to Friday | 5 days
17. | Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday 1 day

| 18. | Ganesh Chaturthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday 1day

{19, | Puja Vacation 29.09.2025 to 03.10.2025 | Monday to Friday . 5 days
20. . Diwali/Deepavall 20.10.2025 Monday 1day

| 21, | Govardhan Puja 23.10.2025 | Thursday 1 day
22. | Guru Nanak’s Birth Day | 05.11.2025 Wednesday 1 day

1 23. | Winter Vacation 15,12.2025 to 31.12.2025 Monday to 17 days

\ Wednesday

Al Saturday of every month will be holidays.

notification changing the dates would be issued in due course.

By Order etc.

REGIST %DICIAL

%e

There are 210 working days for Hon'ble Judges which excludes working Saturdays.

If any of the holidays for festivals notified above does not fall on the day notified, necessary
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025 IN RESPECT OF THE
AIZAWL BENCH OF GAUHATI HIGH COURT

| SLNO | Holiday Date Day of the week |
1. Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday =~ | 06.01.2025 | Monday
2. Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 1 12.02.2025 Wednesday
3. Holika Dahan N 13.03.2025 Thursday B
4. Dolyatra . 114.03.2025 Friday N
5. Jamat-Ul-Vida 28.03.2025 Friday
6. Rath Yatra 27.06.2025 Friday
7. Id-e-Milad (Prophet 05.09.2025 Friday
Mohammed’s Birthday)
8. Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 07.10.2025 Tuesday |
9. Karka Chaturthi 10.10.2025 Friday
10, Naraka Chaturdasi 20.10.2025 Monday
11. Guru Teg bahadur’s Martyrdom | 24.11.2025 Monday
Day
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